2024 IMPACT









BOARD MEMBERS



Rhonda Mack Rogers - President & Founder, Les Sonja Robinson -Vice President, Rosa White - Secretary, Zulma Niles - Treasurer, Kimberly Allen - Director, Tammy Thomas Anthony - Director, Yolanda Cope - Director

WEBSITE www.rhondaspromise.org

REPORT







SPONSORS AND PARTNERS



Aging Gracefully

Rhonda's Promise, Inc. partnered with Healthier Boynton Beach and the Senior Citizens Club at St. Matthews Church to provide Hurricane Preparedness, Lunch and Learn and emergency kits. Thank you to Area Agency on Aging WPB and FPL (Amy Kemp) for providing training on hurricane preparation and how to create an emergency plan. Thanks to our Quantum in the Community grant, Rhonda's Promise, Inc. was able to provide the Hurricane Kits. **Attendance at two sites - 102 senior citizens.**

HOPE is Endless Brunch - Aging Gracefully: Celebrating the Lasting

Footprints of Women on Saturday, July 13, 2024, at Indian Springs Country Club. The event highlighted the "Aging Gracefully" program, which targets senior citizens. This year, we awarded three community awards to women who are retired from their careers but are still making valuable contributions to the community. We also awarded college scholarships in partnership with Carmen Cain Banner. Attendance 125 women and men.



Rooted in Community: Growing Together Three Years of Transforming Lives

Rhonda's Promise third anniversary marks a milestone, demonstrating sustainability and growth. It's a chance to reflect on our accomplishments, evaluate impact, and set new goals. We celebrate donor support, volunteer engagement, and community partnerships that have fueled our progress.

Hey Sistas Mental Health Awareness Program

January 10, 2024, Rhonda's Promise, Inc. hosted a Vision Board Party to assist with planning and goal setting for 2024. **Attendance 38 women.** The event began with Aquannette Tyson Thomas of Valley Bank providing the attendees with tips on financial planning and financial literacy to better prepare for the year ahead. The attendees were treated to food and drinks while they followed the steps outlined by the vision board instruction card prepared by our Founder & President Rhonda Mack Rogers.

February 12, 2024, Rhonda's Promise hosted a Galetines's Blooming Soiree. A Celebration of Sisterhood ~ was held at the Aloft Hotel Delray Beach. The purpose of the event was to celebrate sisterhood, love and to create a safe space to bond and make new friends. The ladies participated in several fun and engaging games, including a speed networking activity to get to know each other better and to make personal and professional connections. **Attendance 42 women.**

October 26. 2024, Rhonda's Promise, Inc. sponsored a Breast Cancer Awareness Luncheon. Advancements in early detection methods and support continue to increase the chances of survival. **Attendance 22 men and women.**





Hope Academy

Rhonda's Promise hosted a Teen Time Tea & Etiquette Class on **May 4, 2024**, for middle and high school girls at Tealicious Tea House. A special tea teen time and etiquette class with Martine Pierre-Paul for girls in grades 6th through 12th. **Attendance 36 youth.**

Rhonda's Promise, Inc. Girls Chat Conference 3.0 at the Aloft Delray Beach was held on **December 14, 2024**. The conference theme was "Elevating our Girls to Learn, Implement and Excel." This Teen Conference is designed to help young girls identify, understand, and flex their leadership muscles within their respective spaces and beyond. The conference focused on building the attendees' awareness, social skills, and academic success. The girls also received four (4) Community Service Hours for attending and participating. **Attendance 74 youth**.



Podcast/Interviews

On July 1, 2024, Rhonda Rogers, Founder & President interviewed with Jenell Harris, Co-Founder & President of the Nonprofit Nest at 501cTV. In this episode, Rhonda shares her heartfelt story; from the challenges she faced growing up to the pivotal moments that inspired her to create Rhonda's Promise.

On September 25, 2024, our Founder & President, Rhonda Rogers was interviewed by the People of Power Show with Host Kitty Lundan regarding our new CSC of PBC Great Ideas Initiative grant.

On December 10, 2024, Rhonda Rogers interviewed with Host Kellen Coleman "You can't have an ego and serve the community at the same time."

Awards & Honors

Our Founder & President Rhonda Rogers was nominated for Executive Women's 40th Anniversary WILA awards under the Nonprofit Sector.

Rhonda's Promise was awarded Nonprofit of the Year at the 3rd Annual Tendaji Awards! Thank you so much to Livin' the Dream International for the honor. Rhonda's Promise is delighted to be "Making Things Happen for Women and Girls."

Rhonda's Promise was selected by Florida Philanthropic Network for a grant for Census and Civic Engagement